PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3523468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YARON ILAN	04/24/2014
EYAL SHTEYER	04/27/2014
AMI BEN-YA'ACOV	04/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT LTD.	
Street Address:	KIRYAT HADASSAH P.O. BOX 12000	
City:	JERUSALEM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code: 9112001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14758589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)766-8494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7182468482

Email: jason@ipatent.co.il

JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MOYNIHAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446 Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62690	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON H. ROSENBLUM		
SIGNATURE:	/Jason H. Rosenblum/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=62690 Executed Assignment Hadasit from PCT#page1.tif source=62690 Executed Assignment Hadasit from PCT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036548 FRAME: 0551 503476843

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

ILAN Yaron SHTEYER Eyal BEN-YA'ACOV Ami P.O. Box 662, 1524100 Kfar-Tavor, Israel

8/5 HaBossem Street, 90805 Mevaseret Zion, Israel

13 Shahar Street, 96263 Jerusalem, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT LTD.

Kiryat Hadassah P.O. Box 12000 9112001 Jerusalem Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled, described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 58189 claiming priority of:

- 1) US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/747,328 filed on 30 December 2012 For: ALGINATE COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF
- 2) US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/747,325 filed on 30 December 2012 For: USE OF ALGINATE COMPOSITIONS IN PREVENTING OR REDUCING LIVER DAMAGE CAUSED BY A HEPATOTOXIC AGENT

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

VARON ILAN, M.D. Director, Denormany of Medicine A Liver Unit Hadassah University Hospital		
TLA R. G. Par 62000 Jerusalem 91120 Date: SRAEL Y	SHTEYER Eyal Date:	
Ini. Ber Yan w		
BEN-YA'ACOV Ami Date: 2 4 1		

PATENT REEL: 036548 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

ILAN Yaron

P.O. Box 662, 1524100 Kfar-Tavor, Israel

SHTEYER Eyal

8/5 HaBossem Street, 90805 Mevaseret Zion, Israel

BEN-YA'ACOV Ami

13 Shahar Street, 96263 Jerusalem, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT LTD.

Kiryat Hadassah P.O. Box 12000 9112001 Jerusalem Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled, described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 58189 claiming priority of :

- 1) US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/747,328 filed on 30 December 2012 For: ALGINATE COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF
- 2) US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/747,325 filed on 30 December 2012 For: USE OF ALGINATE COMPOSITIONS IN PREVENTING OR REDUCING LIVER DAMAGE CAUSED BY A HEPATOTOXIC AGENT

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ILAN Yaron	SHTEYER Eyal
Date:	Date: 12 4 14
BEN-YA'ACOV Ami Date:	

PATENT REEL: 036548 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 09/13/2015